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Table: 2N/TCHQ Customs IT & Statistics Department

	No.
	Main imports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	
	TOTAL VALUE
	USD
	
	21,749,011,469
	
	-3.1
	
	187,504,042,939
	
	8.4

	
	In which: Import of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) companies
	USD
	
	13,004,306,567
	
	-2.5
	
	108,852,892,903
	
	4.9

	1
	Fishery products
	USD
	
	130,639,558
	
	-6.0
	
	1,320,693,136
	
	4.8

	2
	Milk and milk products
	USD
	
	72,515,855
	
	-15.0
	
	763,900,192
	
	5.4

	3
	Fruits and vegetables
	USD
	
	119,981,788
	
	-8.0
	
	1,387,532,476
	
	7.0

	4
	Cashew nut
	Ton
	162,997
	198,210,446
	-15.0
	-6.8
	1,294,589
	1,692,939,046
	34.3
	-13.2

	5
	Wheats
	Ton
	303,710
	70,249,162
	54.6
	41.8
	1,838,656
	494,502,315
	-54.4
	-48.7

	6
	Maize (corn)
	Ton
	1,660,252
	321,043,483
	47.7
	45.1
	8,122,315
	1,651,637,491
	12.4
	10.7

	7
	Soya beans
	Ton
	199,096
	79,884,415
	84.8
	81.7
	1,326,947
	526,341,711
	0.2
	-8.4

	8
	Animal, vegetable fats and oils
	USD
	
	55,880,491
	
	3.1
	
	502,211,974
	
	-8.1

	9
	Pastrycooks, sweets and cereal products
	USD
	
	42,803,494
	
	27.5
	
	266,985,666
	
	16.0

	10
	Other edible food preparations
	USD
	
	85,173,330
	
	17.1
	
	684,521,907
	
	34.3

	11
	Animal fodders and animal fodder materials
	USD
	
	262,321,352
	
	-29.5
	
	2,824,794,508
	
	-2.2

	12
	Tobacco materials
	USD
	
	20,222,529
	
	-15.1
	
	220,350,545
	
	0.3

	13
	Ores and other minerals product
	Ton
	1,308,180
	120,646,828
	9.3
	-4.0
	12,377,544
	1,198,827,274
	17.1
	36.7

	14
	Coal
	Ton
	3,033,101
	237,348,473
	-37.5
	-37.7
	32,509,662
	2,931,440,084
	111.8
	64.3

	15
	Crude oil
	Ton
	1,089,212
	486,948,618
	69.7
	61.6
	6,572,316
	3,085,996,465
	120.7
	97.9

	16
	Petroleum products
	Ton
	593,757
	359,613,683
	-31.6
	-28.9
	6,883,568
	4,207,003,479
	-26.2
	-32.8

	17
	Liquefied petroleum gases (LPG)
	Ton
	148,845
	62,126,875
	-33.0
	-32.0
	1,312,865
	645,395,307
	18.2
	-1.8

	18
	Other petroleum products
	USD
	
	71,861,056
	
	-10.2
	
	672,352,724
	
	-5.2

	19
	Chemicals
	USD
	
	407,170,891
	
	-7.4
	
	3,839,049,391
	
	2.2

	20
	Chemical products
	USD
	
	465,903,592
	
	1.8
	
	3,940,657,358
	
	7.0


	No.
	Main imports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	21
	Pharmaceutical materials
	USD
	
	27,473,494
	
	-3.4
	
	299,297,100
	
	0.7

	22
	Pharmaceutical products
	USD
	
	247,816,013
	
	10.2
	
	2,285,247,790
	
	11.3

	23
	Fertilizers
	Ton
	257,741
	66,667,082
	11.2
	7.9
	2,783,384
	777,193,541
	-10.0
	-11.4

	24
	Essential oils and resinoids; perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations
	USD
	
	69,364,821
	
	-8.5
	
	622,725,676
	
	6.2

	25
	Insecticides, rodenticides and materials
	USD
	
	72,167,012
	
	5.2
	
	668,272,161
	
	-1.3

	26
	Plastics
	Ton
	526,936
	716,466,664
	-9.5
	-10.0
	4,663,381
	6,708,371,960
	15.5
	1.2

	27
	Plastic products
	USD
	
	552,888,065
	
	-3.8
	
	4,771,005,815
	
	10.3

	28
	Rubber
	Ton
	65,119
	100,271,047
	1.5
	-3.9
	502,233
	852,892,928
	15.3
	6.8

	29
	Rubber products
	USD
	
	75,288,016
	
	-0.4
	
	665,045,118
	
	5.3

	30
	Wood and wooden products
	USD
	
	199,267,345
	
	-9.2
	
	1,874,264,223
	
	13.0

	31
	Paper
	Ton
	169,728
	141,215,077
	-4.3
	-2.5
	1,451,015
	1,312,482,701
	-2.1
	-5.2

	32
	Paper products
	USD
	
	66,248,451
	
	5.5
	
	549,642,459
	
	6.3

	33
	Cotton
	Ton
	94,615
	158,501,863
	-8.0
	-12.9
	1,139,993
	2,070,188,756
	-8.3
	-12.7

	34
	Yarn
	Ton
	95,345
	193,992,882
	0.1
	-0.6
	816,747
	1,819,186,444
	7.2
	2.3

	35
	Fabrics
	USD
	
	1,015,634,632
	
	1.7
	
	9,734,366,320
	
	3.4

	36
	Textile, leather and foot-wear materials and auxiliaries
	USD
	
	456,449,155
	
	-2.5
	
	4,384,808,902
	
	2.9

	37
	Glass and glassware
	USD
	
	117,899,293
	
	-7.2
	
	857,006,567
	
	21.7

	38
	Precious stones, precious metal and articles thereof
	USD
	
	75,236,017
	
	16.1
	
	549,165,511
	
	11.6

	39
	Ferrous waste and scrap
	Ton
	727,579
	226,417,602
	14.2
	27.5
	4,207,811
	1,321,753,403
	6.8
	-4.4

	40
	Iron and steel
	Ton
	1,165,210
	755,922,540
	-9.0
	-8.7
	10,810,842
	7,211,349,422
	4.8
	-3.8

	41
	Iron and steel products
	USD
	
	365,416,971
	
	4.2
	
	3,006,122,503
	
	14.0

	42
	Other base metals
	Ton
	171,561
	552,158,536
	10.1
	7.3
	1,345,264
	4,751,244,254
	-22.7
	-16.2

	43
	Other base metal products
	USD
	
	127,661,700
	
	-9.9
	
	1,167,965,017
	
	-17.3

	44
	Computers, electrical products, spare-parts and components thereof
	USD
	
	4,724,681,170
	
	-4.6
	
	38,254,771,579
	
	21.7

	45
	Electric consumer products and parts thereof
	USD
	
	127,447,348
	
	3.5
	
	1,479,759,924
	
	2.5



	No.
	Main imports
	Units
	Reporting month
	Compared with previous month (%)
	Year to date
	Compared with previous year (%)

	
	
	
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value
	Volume
	Value (USD)
	Volume
	Value

	46
	Telephones, mobile phones and parts thereof
	USD
	
	1,657,543,663
	
	-4.0
	
	10,629,476,433
	
	-3.3

	47
	Still image, video cameras and parts thereof
	USD
	
	281,505,401
	
	10.1
	
	1,952,526,982
	
	12.5

	48
	Machine, equipment, tools and instruments
	USD
	
	2,950,501,706
	
	-7.6
	
	26,885,854,903
	
	12.3

	49
	Insulated wires and cables
	USD
	
	134,577,274
	
	-16.4
	
	1,236,624,527
	
	29.4

	50
	Motor vehicles
	Unit
	11,109
	251,730,266
	18.0
	20.5
	107,034
	2,392,242,549
	163.2
	156.5

	51
	Parts and accessories of motor vehicles
	USD
	
	336,246,791
	
	-3.4
	
	3,075,320,143
	
	14.4

	52
	Motorcycles and parts, accessories thereof
	Unit
	
	78,853,007
	
	9.4
	
	587,112,360
	
	30.9

	53
	Other means of transportation, parts and accessories thereof
	USD
	
	122,249,486
	
	66.4
	
	796,888,240
	
	16.9

	54
	Other products
	USD
	
	1,032,705,160
	
	0.6
	
	9,096,733,679
	
	16.6


Preliminary










